81 -							···
Ä	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGE
	IENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 026	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. RES - 02 - 054	NO.	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	
6. ISS	SUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	an item 6)		3100	~~~~~~~~
	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Kala Shankar 301 415 6310 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 20	ulatory Commis s 2	CODE sion		
B. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	-	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION N	lO.	
II	NFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES			9B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)	,	
1:	1140 ROCKVILLE PIKE STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION NRC - 04 - 02 -	ON OF CONTRACT/0	ORDER NO.	
RO	DCKVILLE MD 208523106	4		10B. DATED (SEE	E ITEM 13)		
CODE		FACILITY CODE		X 12-04-2001			
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	LICITATIONS			
(a) offe KN RE by	ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh OWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m I date specified.	copies of the amendment ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Right of this amendment you des	ent; (b) By acknowledging rec e solicitation and amendment ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR ire to change an offer already	eipt of this amendm numbers. FAILURI TO THE HOUR AN submitted, such ch	ent on each cop E OF YOUR AC D DATE SPEC ange may be m	oy of the c- IFIED MAY ade	
12. AC	CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) $ m N/$	A					
			FICATIONS OF CONT		RS,		
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at		ER NO. AS DESCRIBE		A 10A		
- (//	A. THIS STATE STILL THIS ISSUED FOR STATE TO. (Specify in	automy) The orange of the orange	THE THE MINDE IN THE GOTTI				·····
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES (such as changes in payl	ing office, appropriation dat	e, etc.)		
х	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSI Mutual Agreement of Both Parties	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. I	MPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	required to sign this docume	nt and return 2 c	opies to the issuing	office.		
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasible.	.)			
1	See attached page 2 for description of	of modification		•			
					·		
		•					
	Se	ee continuation page					
						•	
	at as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chai		 			
15A. N	Jame and title of Signer (Type or print) James F. Meyer Sen	ion V.P.	Donald A. King Contracting Offic		e or print)		
15B. C	CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	AL	16	SC. DATE SIGN	ED /
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	11/41/46	(Signature of C	Contracting Officer)		וון ביוןט	<i>'</i> 6

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMO02

The purpose of this modification is to increase the contract ceiling as a result of an increase to the level of effort. The level of effort is increased as follows:

LEVEL OF EFFORT INCREASE (BASE CONTRACT):

Direct Labor	Estimated Hours		
Principal Engineer			
Senior Engineer	4.50		
Engineer	- the state of the		

As a result, the contract is modified to reflect the following: 1) increase the contract ceiling for the base contract by \$47,065 from \$4,737,844 to \$4,784,909; 2) increase the ceiling for the Maximum Ordering Limitation for the task order area by \$101,000 from \$6,114,091 to \$6,215,091; 3) extend the contract period of performance through March 4, 2007. This modification reflects the following changes:

1. The estimated cost and fixed fee of the contract are hereby increased as follows:

	FROM:	BY:	TO:
Estimated Cost	\$4,402,755	\$43,579	\$4,446,334
Fixed Fee	\$ 335,089	\$ 3,486	\$ 338,575
CPFF	\$4,737,844	\$47,065	\$4,784,909

2. The Maximum Ordering Limitation of the contract is hereby increased as indicated below:

FROM: BY: TO:

Maximum Ordering Limitation \$6,114,091 \$101,000 \$6,215,091

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

ARTICLE B.4. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION- COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraph a is hereby revised to read as follows:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$4,784,909, of which the sum of \$4,446,334 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$338,575 represents the fixed fee.

ARTICLE B.5. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION- TASK ORDERS (AUG 1989) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraph a is hereby revised to read as follows:

(a) The Maximum Ordering Limitation (MOL) for products and services ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$6,215,091. The Contracting Officer may place orders with the contractor during the contract period provided the aggregate amount of such orders does not exceed the MOL.

ARTICLE F.6. DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988) is hereby revised to read as follows:

NRC-04-02-054 MODIFICATION 26 PAGE 3 OF 3

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on the date in block 3 of the SF 26 and will expire March 4, 2007.

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 02 obligations	à		\$1	,081,264
Total FY 03 obligations			\$	893,205
Total FY 04 obligations			\$	878,455
Total FY 05 obligations	,		\$	760,936
Total FY 06 obligations		į.	\$	600,000

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$4,213,860

Cost Recovery Funds Applied: \$ 523,984

Total of NRC Obligations and Cost

Recovery Funds: \$4,737,844

Modification 26 does not obligate any funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.